PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2867065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COREY RYAN JOHNSON	03/21/2014
BRIAN SLEIGHT	05/02/2014
THOMAS DUNCAN LOOKABAUGH	05/02/2014
JIM ESSERMAN	05/08/2014
WILLIAM F. SULLIVAN	05/02/2014
MEHERWAN POLAD	05/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIASAT, INC.
Street Address:	6155 EL CAMINO REAL
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14216003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-473-2700

Email: sesoares@hollandhart.com

PER H. LARSEN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **HOLLAND & HART LLP**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 11583

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P040.02 (78120.0158)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PER H. LARSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Per H. Larsen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI

REEL: 032948 FRAME: 0832 502820469

Total Attachments: 4

source=P04002_AssignDec#page1.tif

source=P04002_AssignDec#page2.tif

source=P04002_AssignDec#page3.tif

source=P04002_AssignDec#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No.: P040,02 (78120,0158) Client Ref. No.: VS-0547-US-3

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET and ASSIGNMENT

We, Corey Ryan Johnson, Brian Sleight, Thomas Duncan Lookabaugh, Jim Esserman, William F. Sullivan, and Meherwan Polad, as the inventors, hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the patent application identified as:

Title of Invention:

SATELLITE NETWORK SERVICE SHARING

Filing Date:

March 17, 2014

Application No.:

14/216,003

which claims priority to the provisional patent application identified as:

Title of Invention:

SATELLITE NETWORK SERVICE SHARING

Filing Date:

March 15, 2013

Application No.:

61/799,216

The above-identified applications were made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original inventors of a claimed invention in the applications.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Corey Ryan Johnson of San Diego, California; Brian Sleight of Carlsbad, California; Thomas Duncan Lookabaugh of Coronado, California; Jim Esserman of La Jolla, California; William F. Sullivan of Carlsbad, California; and Meherwan Polad of San Diego, California; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors described and set forth in the above-identified applications.

WHEREAS, ViaSat, Inc., located at 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92009, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and applications and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: P040.02 (78120.0158) Client Ref. No.: VS-0547-US-3

Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed his/her names on the date indicated.

Dated: March 21, 2014	Corey Ryan Jumson
Dated: 2 · May - 2014	Brian Sleight
Dated:	Thomas Auncan Lookabaugh
Dated: 5-8-14	Im Esserman
Dated: May 2 nd 2014	Milliam F. Sullivan
Dated: May 2 nd 2014	Meherwan Polad

Attorney Docket No.: P040.02 (78120.0158) Client Ref. No.: VS-0547-US-3

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET and ASSIGNMENT

We, Corey Ryan Johnson, Brian Sleight, Thomas Duncan Lookabaugh, Jim Esserman, William F. Sullivan, and Meherwan Polad, as the inventors, hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the patent application identified as:

Title of Invention: SATELLITE NETWORK SERVICE SHARING

Filing Date: March 17, 2014

Application No.: 14/216,003

which claims priority to the provisional patent application identified as:

Title of Invention: SATELLITE NETWORK SERVICE SHARING

Filing Date: March 15, 2013

Application No.: 61/799,216

The above-identified applications were made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original inventors of a claimed invention in the applications.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Corey Ryan Johnson of San Diego, California; Brian Sleight of Carlsbad, California; Thomas Duncan Lookabaugh of Coronado, California; Jim Esserman of La Jolla, California; William F. Sullivan of Carlsbad, California; and Meherwan Polad of San Diego, California; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors described and set forth in the above-identified applications.

WHEREAS, ViaSat, Inc., located at 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92009, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and applications and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: P040.02 (78120.0158) Client Ref. No.: VS-0547-US-3

Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed his/her names on the date indicated.

Dated:		
	Corey Ryan Johnson	
Dated:		
	Brian Sleight	
Dated: 5/2/2014		•
	Thomas Duncan Lookabaugh	
Dated:		
	Jim Esserman	
Dated:	William F. Sullivan	••••••
	wimani r. Sumvan	
_		
Dated:	Mahamyan Balad	
270000 1	Meherwan Polad	

Page 2 of 2